TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM756618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sentry Aerospace Corporation		06/28/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sentry Aerospace, LLC	
Street Address: 708 Ginesi Drive		
City:	Morganville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07751	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5773942	SENTRY AEROSPACE CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3192867050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3192867000

Email: Rncarter@nyemaster.com

Ryan N. Carter **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 625 First Street SE

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52401-2030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3008818-2005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN N. CARTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan N. Carter/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sentry Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007851 FRAME: 0413

900721336

UMC-1 11/03

W.

FILED
JUN 29 2022

New Jersey Division of Revenue Certificate of Merger/Consolidation

(Limited Liability Co.'s, Limited Partnerships & Partnerships)

0600477596

This form may be used to record the merger or consolidation of a limited liability company, limited partnership or partnership with or into another business entity or entities, pursuant to NJSA 42, 42:2A and 42:2B. Applicants must insure strict compliance with the requirements of State law and insure that all filing requirements are met. This form is intended to simplify filing with the New Jersey State Treasurer. Applicants are advised to seek out private legal advice before submitting filings to the State Treasurer's office.

ı.	Type of Filing (check one):	K Merger	☐ Consolidation					
2.		dusiness Entity: Sentry Aerospace, LLC						
3.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
4.	Name(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All Participating Business Entities:							
	Sentry Aerospace, LLC Sentry Aerospace Corpora	-	Jurisdiction New Jersey New Jersey	Identification A by Tressure (i 06004775 010004852	(applicable)			
5.	Service of Process Address (For o	use if the surviving bus	iness entity is not autho	orized or registered	l by the State			
6.	The surviving business entity age proceeding for the enforcement of Treasurer is hereby appointed as shall be forwarded to the Survivi Effective Date (see instructions):	of any obligation of a nagent to accept service agent to accept service ag Business Entity at t	nerging or consolidating of process in any such	g LLC, LP or partn	ership. The			
surv busi the s	undersigned represent(s) that the riving business entity and that an a ness entity involved. Additionall surviving entity to any member or	agreement of merger/co y, a copy of the merger any person having an	onsolidation has been a r/consolidation agreeme interest.	pproved and execuent has been or sha	ted by each Il be furnished by			
The	undersigned also represent(s) tha	t they are authorized to	sign on behalf of the s	urviving business (entity.			
	Signature / 1	Name		Title	Date			
<u> </u>	20 Mon	Anthony DiSimor	ne Preside	ent				
اتر	DE BOTH ENTITIE	.9			6/28/22			
	•				WILLIAM O			
	nportant Notes -New Jersey law							

another business entity, if authority for such merger/consolidation in not granted under the laws of the jurisdiction under which the other business entity was organized. Also, a merger/consolidation certificate may be filed pursuant to Title 42, 42:2A or 42:2B only if the surviving or resulting business entity is a limited partnership, limited liability company or partnership. Also, at least one participating business entity must be a limited partnership or limited liability company. If a for-profit domestic or foreign corporation participates or is the survivor, file the merger/consolidation pursuant to Title 14A. Title 15A corporations are not authorized to participate in mergers/consolidations involving LPs, LLCs, partnerships and for-profit corporations.

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton NJ 08646

TRADEMARK REEL: 007851 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 09/21/2022